Integration

20

• Toxfree has an experienced management team and systems to

manage integration

• Key operational management of DoloMatrix subsidiaries to

continue employment with Toxfree in the new entity

• 100 day integration plan developed including dedicated resources

to manage integration

• Synergies and costs savings to be developed as part of 100 day

integration plan

Financial Impact

21

Financial Impact

• Expecting 11% adjusted EPS accretion in FY12 on a full year pro forma
basis (based on broker consensus estimates for Toxfree)

• Positive impact on EBITDA margins

• Continued balance sheet strength

• Pro forma Net Debt / Equity 42% (1)

• Pro forma Net Debt / FY11 EBITDA 1.3x (1) (2)

22

Note

1. Pro forma net debt is based on Toxfree balance sheet as at 30 June 2011 adjusted for Waste Solutions NT acquisition; acquisition funding excludes any proceeds from SPP

2. Pro forma FY2011 EBITDA is based on normalised EBITDA for the 12 months to 30 June 2011 for Toxfree ($32.8m) and DoloMatrix ($9.3m); does not include any potential

corporate cost savings

Overview of Combined Group

23

A$m Tox FY11 (1) Acquisition (2) Funding (3)

Pro Forma Balance

Sheet

Cash 10.8 - 5.2 (4) 16.0

Goodwill & Intangibles 44.2 36.2 - 80.4

Other Assets 108.6 29.7 - 138.3

Total Assets 163.6 65.9 5.2 234.7

Debt 32.4 - 39.7 (5) 72.1

Other Liabilities 21.0 7.1 - 28.1

Provisions - - - -

Total Liabilities 53.4 7.1 39.7 100.2

Total Equity 110.2 (1.5) (6) 25.9 (7) 134.5

Pro-forma Balance Sheet

Notes

1. Financial position as at 30 June 2011 adjusted for Waste Solutions NT acquisition completed on 1 July 2011

2. Financial position as at 30 June 2011 on a cash and debt free basis in accordance with transaction terms

3. Acquisition funding on the basis of $58.0m acquisition price on a debt and cash free basis plus estimated transaction costs

4. Additional cash raised above the acquisition price and transaction expenses

5. Represents debt drawdown net of facility line fee

6. Represents acquisition costs which will be expensed

7. Represents net equity raising proceeds (post equity raising fees) and excludes SPP